

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 01/19/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 10-1N3204
 LOCATION 10-TU0-132-R4.7/6.0

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN TUOLUMNE COUNTY NEAR HAYWARD
 FROM 0.7 MILE EAST OF BONDS FLAT
 ROAD TO LAS PALMAS WAY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 01/20/22
 CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 24 CONTRACT ITEMS

0.15 MILL AND REPLACE RHMA OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 4 FUND TOTAL 0
 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 886,520.00 AMOUNT UNDER 167,540.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 18.90

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	718,980.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2716 GRANITE COURT; FRESNO CA 93706 559 441-5700 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00000089 FAX 559 441-5791
2	720,875.00	2	GEORGE REED, INC. P.O. BOX 4760; MODESTO CA 95352 209 523-0734 CC PREF CLAIMED 00211337 FAX 209 523-4313
3	784,231.00	3	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N. GATES AVENUE, SUITE 10 FRESNO CA 93722 559 274-0300 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00873800 FAX 559 274-0311

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 14 (100%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 9 (20%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	SHOULDER MACHINE OPERATED RENTAL
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 4 (3%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEMS 18-23
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDER OPERATED RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 10 (26%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 17 (27%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	FLAGGING AND PILOT CAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1N3204
10-TUO-132
01/19/22

BID211
PAGE 3
01/20/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 4 (18%)

10-1N3204
10-TUO-132
01/19/22

BID211
PAGE 4
01/20/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 16 (50%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 17 (20%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 23 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 4 (2%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SITE SAFE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	999965	FLAGGING / OPERATED PILOT CAR
	SITE SAFE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS, INC. VACAVILLE CA	999965	ITEM 4 (12%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	A621781	COLD PLANE ASPHALT PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	A621781	ITEM 17 (40%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 18 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 19 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 20 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 21 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-1N3204
10-TUO-132
01/19/22

BID211
PAGE 6
01/20/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 4 (3%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY, INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - PAVMENT DELINEATION ONLY
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 03 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 04 (24%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL - PILOT CAR AND FLAGGING

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	30	500.00	15,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,300.00	8,300.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	212,000.00	212,000.00
5	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	30	100.00	3,000.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,100.00	1,100.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	290	80.00	23,200.00
10	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	11	1,550.00	17,050.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	130	115.00	14,950.00
12	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,730	100.00	273,000.00
13	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	4,280	1.50	6,420.00
15	397005	TACK COAT	TON	10	600.00	6,000.00
16	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	4,280	1.00	4,280.00
17	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	27,400	3.00	82,200.00
18	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	580	6.00	3,480.00
19	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	270	8.00	2,160.00
20	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,000	1.00	1,000.00
21	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,850	1.00	1,850.00
22	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	19,400	1.50	29,100.00
23	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	230	3.00	690.00
24	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
					TOTAL	718,980.00

10-1N3204
10-TUO-132
01/19/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
01/20/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	1,800.00	1800.00
2	500.00	15000.00	2,600.00	78000.00
3	4,900.00	4900.00	8,300.00	8300.00
4	206,500.00	206500.00	166,000.00	166000.00
5	150.00	4500.00	160.00	4800.00
6	25,000.00	25000.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	15,000.00	15000.00	1,250.00	1250.00
8	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00
9	60.00	17400.00	80.00	23200.00
10	650.00	7150.00	600.00	6600.00
11	115.00	14950.00	100.00	13000.00
12	96.00	262080.00	129.50	353535.00
13	4,000.00	4000.00	5,500.00	5500.00
14	3.00	12840.00	2.20	9416.00
15	1,000.00	10000.00	1.00	10.00
16	1.00	4280.00	.50	2140.00
17	2.50	68500.00	2.50	68500.00
18	6.00	3480.00	6.00	3480.00
19	16.00	4320.00	8.00	2160.00
20	1.50	1500.00	1.00	1000.00
21	1.50	2775.00	1.00	1850.00
22	1.60	31040.00	1.50	29100.00
23	2.00	460.00	3.00	690.00
24	1,500.00	1500.00	500.00	500.00
TOT		720,875.00		784,231.00